

Faith. Liberty. Community. Life.

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE September 24, 2024

Dr. Ben Carson Speaks to Congregation at First Baptist Dallas as part of the American Cornerstone Institute's Perilous Fight Faith Tour

DALLAS, TX – On Sunday, September 22, Dr. Ben Carson, Founder and Chairman of the American Cornerstone Institute (ACI), addressed the congregation of First Baptist Dallas during their morning services, and later spoke to the Discipleship-U group in the evening. As part of ACI's Perilous Fight Faith Tour, Dr. Carson delivered a powerful message on the critical need to preserve faith and family values in American life. After each session, he hosted a book signing for his latest work, The Perilous Fight: Overcoming Our Culture's War on the American Family, co-authored with his wife, Candy Carson. Following his remarks, Dr. Carson participated in a Q&A session with Elaine Beck, Founder and CEO of Proverbs Media Group.

"It was a delight to speak to the wonderful congregation at First Baptist Dallas. Their strength and resilience, especially after surviving such a devastating fire, remains an inspiration to all," said Dr. Ben Carson. "We are living through a tumultuous time in our country, and as believers, we must remain firm in our convictions, unwavering in our resolve, and courageous amidst an increasingly secular culture. I want to extend my gratitude to Dr. Robert Jeffress for leading the charge in this fight."

"We had a phenomenal opportunity to hear from one of the great Christian leaders of our time, Dr. Ben Carson," said Dr. Robert Jeffress, Senior Pastor at First Baptist Dallas. "He is passionately focused on the American family and highlights that there is a war against it. As he explains in his new book, this is not just a cultural battle; it is a spiritual war. And a spiritual war demands a spiritual solution, which is found in God's Word."

On May 26, 2024, ACI launched the *Perilous Fight Faith Tour*, a nationwide series of events held at faith-based congregations and organizations. The inaugural event took place at Prestonwood Baptist Church. Dr. Carson will headline upcoming stops at the following organizations:

October 5 The Body of Christ in the Public Square Hartland, MI Coral Ridge Presbyterian Church Fort Lauderdale, FL October 17

For more information on the *Perilous Fight Faith Tour* visit, https://americancornerstone.org/faithtour/.

The American Cornerstone Institute is a 501(c)(3) non-profit organization founded in 2021 by Dr. Ben Carson that focuses on advancing America's founding principles of faith, liberty, community, and life. Learn more by visiting AmericanCornerstone.org.